CIRCULAR

Circular No.	20190328-1	Circular Date	20190328
Category	Listing	Segment	Debt
Subject	Establishment of U.S. \$ 1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme on Global Securities Market by IndusInd Bank Limited		
Attachments	No Attachment		



NOTICE

Date: March 28, 2019,

Category: Listing

Segment: Global Securities Market

Sub: Establishment of U.S. \$ 1,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme on Global Securities Market

Members and Participants of the Exchange are hereby informed that with effect from Thursday, 28th March, 2019, the under mentioned MTN Programme of 'IndusInd Bank Limited (acting through its head office or its International Financial Services Centre Banking Unit)' has been established on 'Global Securities Market' of India International Exchange IFSC Limited.

Details of the MTN Programme:

Issuer Name:	IndusInd Bank Limited (acting through its head office or its International	
	Financial Services Centre Banking Unit)	
Type of Issue:	Medium Term Note (MTN) Programme	
Programme Value:	U.S. \$ 1,000,000,000 (USD One billion only)	

Registrar, Paying agent and Transfer agent:

The HongKong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Level 30, HSBC Main Building 1 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong

In case of any clarification please contact on +91-79-61993127 or listing@indiainx.com

Arunkumar Ganesan Head Business Operations Soundarajan Venkatadas Chief Regulatory Officer